Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, de-s;:ripbilon and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which

notices of claim
to be given

LONGDEN, Ar;mld Baxter
Raw, Dalton ]ames.

Marsuaty, Edith "

TROUGHTON, Louisa
JonEs, Edwin Thomas...
Parkes, Gwyneth Lucy
CoLLiNs, Jeffrey
TURNER, George
Thurkettle.
Epwarps, Edith Mary...
SHELLEY, Edith May. ...
LoveLL, Albert Victor...

StanLEY, Edith Annie...

CrawsHAw, Lucy Ann ..
Warte, Edith Mary

CrAy, Benjamin Andrew

The Belyars Nursing Home, St. Ives,
Retired Stockbroker, 25th January 1966.

244 .Shirland Lane, Sheffield, Retired Sheffield
Machine Shop Foreman. 30th November 1965.

Comwall,

Pai'amount.’\"iew,AIvybridgé, Devon, Widow. 15th
January 1966.
48 London' Road, Cheltenham, Gloucestershire,

Widow. 8th February 1966.

11 Callington Road, Brislington, Bristol 4, Printers
Cutter (Retired). 28th January 1966.

14 Edinburgh Drive, Ickenham, Middlesex.
January 1966.

368 Cockfosters Road, Hadley Woaod, Hertfordshire.
12th July 1965.

360 East Meehan Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania,
U.S.A. 12th October 1965.

93 Ware Road, Hoddesdon, Herts, Widow.
February 1966.

7 Winkfield Row, Hornden, Hampshu'e Widow. 7th
February 1966.

24th

2nd

14 Sunnyhurst Close, Sutton, Surrey, Chef. 12th

February 1966.

36 Park Avenue, Mirfield, Yotkshire, Widow. 20th
October 1965.

23 Nora Place, Bramley, Leeds, Yorkshi're, Spinster.
17th November 1965.

* Kinsale ”, Sutherland Avenue, Wellington, Salop,
Widow. 7th February 1966.

“ Wedderburn,” Mucklow Hill, Halesowen, Worcs,
Retired Lapidary. 9th January 1966.

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 6 Old Town Street
Box 33, Plymouth, Devon.

P.O.

Midland Bank. Executor and Trustee Company Limited, Market Place, High Street,
Sheffield 1.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 8 Royal Parade,-Plymouth,
or Ernest Howard & Trobridge, 9 The Crescent, Plymouth, Solicitors.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor dnd. Trustee Department, 1 Rodney Road, Cheltenham,
Gloucestershire.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Départment,

Bridge House, Baldwin
Street, Bristol 1.

Phillips & Phillips, 220 Northolt Road, South Harrow, Middlesex, Solicitors. (Midland
Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)

Rowley Ashworth & Co., 69-73 Theobalds Road, London W.C.1, Solicitors. *

(Marie
Collins and Szmul Frydman)

Macdonald Stacey & Co., 7 & 8 King's Bench Walk, Temple,.London E.C.4, Solicitors.
(Morgan Guaranty Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 7 George Street, Richmond, Surrey

Ouvry Goodman & Co., 12 High Street, Sutton, Surrey, Solicitors.
Goodman.)

Ouvry Goodman & Co,
Goodman.)

Goodall -&- Son, 7 King Street,
Broscombe.)

(Edward Albert

12 i—Iigh Street, Sutton, Surrey, Solicitors. (Edward Albert

Mirfield, Solicitors. (Marjorie Sykes and John

Goodall & Son, 7 King Street, Mirfield, Solicitors. (Mary Mann and Dolly Smith) ...

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 11 Clarendon Street, Wolver-
hampton, or J. C. H. Bowdler & Sons, 9 Swan Hill, Shrewsbury, Solicitors.

H. B. Keight, 1 Halesowen Road, Halesowen, Birmingham, Solicitor.

(Barclays Bank
Limited.)

26th
19th
30tl':
30th.
27th
25th
30th
22nd
27th
23rd
23rd
27th

25th
25th

25th

April

April

April

April
April
April
April
April
April
April
April
April
April
April

April

1966

1966

1966

1966

1966

1966

1966

1966

1966

1966

1966

1966

1966

1966

1966

(638)
(639)
(640)
(574)
(575)
(576)
(577
(578)
(579)
(580)
(581)
(841)
(842)
(843)

(845)

Q06 A¥VNuEd] HLIQ] ‘ELLIZVS) NOANOT FH]T,

L10¢



