Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before whi notices of clain to be given	
LONGDEN, Arnold Baxter	The Belyars Nursing Home, St. Ives, Cornwall, Retired Stockbroker. 25th January 1966.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 6 Old Town Street, P.O. Box 33, Plymouth, Devon.	26th April 1966	(638)
RAW, Dalton James	244 Shirland Lane, Sheffield, Retired Sheffield Machine Shop Foreman. 30th November 1965.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, Market Place, High Street, Sheffield 1.	19th April 1966	(639)
Marshall, Edith	Paramount View, Ivybridge, Devon, Widow. 15th January 1966.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 8 Royal Parade, Plymouth, or Ernest Howard & Trobridge, 9 The Crescent, Plymouth, Solicitors.	30th April 1966	(640)
FROUGHTON, Louisa	48 London Road, Cheltenham, Gloucestershire, Widow. 8th February 1966.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trüstee Department, 1 Rodney Road, Cheltenham, Gloucestershire.	30th April 1966	(574)
ONES, Edwin Thomas	11 Callington Road, Brislington, Bristol 4, Printers Cutter (Retired). 28th January 1966.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Bridge House, Baldwin Street, Bristol 1.	27th April 1966	(575)
PARKES, Gwyneth Lucy	14 Edinburgh Drive, Ickenham, Middlesex. 24th January 1966.	Phillips & Phillips, 220 Northolt Road, South Harrow, Middlesex, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)	25th April 1966	(576)
Collins, Jeffrey	368 Cockfosters Road, Hadley Wood, Hertfordshire. 12th July 1965.	Rowley Ashworth & Co., 69-73 Theobalds Road, London W.C.1, Solicitors. (Marie Collins and Szmul Frydman.)	30th April 1966	(577)
TURNER, George Thurkettle.	360 East Meehan Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, U.S.A. 12th October 1965.	Macdonald Stacey & Co., 7 & 8 King's Bench Walk, Temple, London E.C.4, Solicitors. (Morgan Guaranty Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)	22nd April 1966	(578)
Edwards, Edith Mary	93 Ware Road, Hoddesdon, Herts, Widow. 2nd February 1966.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 7 George Street, Richmond, Surrey	27th April 1966	(579)
SHELLEY, Edith May	7 Winkfield Row, Hornden, Hampshire, Widow. 7th February 1966.	Ouvry Goodman & Co., 12 High Street, Sutton, Surrey, Solicitors. (Edward Albert Goodman.)	23rd April 1966	(580)
LOVELL, Albert Victor	14 Sunnyhurst Close, Sutton, Surrey, Chef. 12th February 1966.	Ouvry Goodman & Co., 12 High Street, Sutton, Surrey, Solicitors. (Edward Albert Goodman.)	23rd April 1966	(581)
STANLEY, Edith Annie	36 Park Avenue, Mirfield, Yorkshire, Widow. 20th October 1965.	Goodall & Son, 7 King Street, Mirfield, Solicitors. (Marjorie Sykes and John Broscombe.)	27th April 1966	(841)
CRAWSHAW, LUCY Ann	23 Nora Place, Bramley, Leeds, Yorkshire, Spinster. 17th November 1965.	Goodall & Son, 7 King Street, Mirfield, Solicitors. (Mary Mann and Dolly Smith)	25th April 1966	(842)
WHITE, Edith Mary	"Kinsale", Sutherland Avenue, Wellington, Salop, Widow. 7th February 1966.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 11 Clarendon Street, Wolver- hampton, or J. C. H. Bowdler & Sons, 9 Swan Hill, Shrewsbury, Solicitors.	25th April 1966	(843)
CLAY, Benjamin Andrew	"Wedderburn," Mucklow Hill, Halesowen, Worcs, Retired Lapidary. 9th January 1966.	H. B. Keight, 1 Halesowen Road, Halesowen, Birmingham, Solicitor. (Barclays Bank Limited.)	25th April 1966	(845)

2017